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SALES SPECIFICATION

INDUSTRIAL SOLVENT 150ND

(Solvent Naphtha 150ND)

Ref.no: S_SOL-150ND_Gl
Rev.no: 00
Date: 02/05/2024
PROPERTY UNITS
Appearance -
Color -
Density @ 15°C gm/ml
Flash Point - PMCC °C
Naphthalene Content %
Sulphur Content ppm
Aromatic content %
Boiling Range °C
IBP
FBP

Disclaimer of Liability

Grade Gl

SPECIFICATION

Clear to very slight
pale liquid free from
sediments

20 Max

0.88-0.905
63 Min

0.9 Max

5 Max

99 Min

175 Min
210 Max

TYPICALS

Clear liquid free
from sediments

0.884

66

0.38

<1

99.9

181
202

TEST METHOD

Visual

Apha

ASTM D 4052

ASTM D 93

HPLC-GC

ASTM D 5453

ASTM D 1319

ASTM D 86

The information in this bulletin is believed to be accurate but all recommendations are made without warranty, since the conditions of use are
beyond Equilex BV'’s control. Equilex BV disclaims any liability in connection with the use of the information which is illustrative only and does
not warrant against infringement by reason of the use of any of its products in combination with other material or any process.
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