

EQUILEX CHEMICALS BV Jan van Galenstraat 54 3115 JG SCHIEDAM The Netherlands

Tel : + 31 10 340 30 90 www.equilex.com info@equilex.com

## SALES SPECIFICATION

Ref.no: S\_SOL-150ND\_GI Rev.no: 00 Date: 02/05/2024

## INDUSTRIAL SOLVENT 150ND (Solvent Naphtha 150ND) Grade GI

PROPERTY	UNITS	SPECIFICATION	TYPICALS	TEST METHOD
Appearance		Clear to very slight pale liquid free from sediments	Clear liquid free from sediments	Visual
Color	-	20 Max	5	Apha
Density @ 15°C	gm/ml	0.88-0.905	0.884	ASTM D 4052
Flash Point - PMCC	°C	63 Min	66	ASTM D 93
Naphthalene Content	%	0.9 Max	0.38	HPLC-GC
Sulphur Content	ppm	5 Max	<1	ASTM D 5453
Aromatic content	%	99 Min	99.9	ASTM D 1319
Boiling Range	°C			ASTM D 86
IBP		175 Min	181	
FBP		210 Max	202	

Disclaimer of Liability